

Join us for an evening of brain-teasing fun and prize giveaways as Silent Witness hosts the 7th annual Trivia Night. Gather up 4 of your wisest friends, family members, coworkers and neighbors. It's game time!

> 1st Place Team - \$400 2nd Place Team - \$200 <u>3rd Place Team - \$1</u>00

When: Thursday, May 8, 2025, 6-9 pm Where: Aunt Chilada 's 7330 N. Dreamy Draw Dr, Phx Why: To help Silent Witness keep our community safe!

Register online at www.silentwitness.org \$400 per Team of 4 Players / Buffet Dinner Included No Host Bar - Raffle and Live Auction

Silent Witness provides rewards for anonymous tips leading to the arrest of felony suspects. Rewards are funded solely by donations and grants from the community. No tax dollars are used. Silent Witness Inc. is a 501(C)(3) non-profit. EIN 86-0363598